
.: iJANGA -ORE)

t. -, iii-: j.'!:_E
E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE f ,]]-,}T-iVA|rt-E FhICPERTIES LTNDER THE SECT]RITISATION

AND RECONSTRUCTION OF r ii\Al\\-aA.€r ,.,:er, : :l rrrii; TiITT'FORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT,
2002 READ WITH PROVISG TC) RULES 81nr j.ri ritE sECURrry INTEREST (ENFoRCEMENT) RULES

-l rlllz

Notice is hereby givento the puirr:i.'fl qer1.r:. ,,.,,: i' ,rarricuia' to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below
described immovable property m{ .i. .:, ireCitor, the constructive/physical possession of which
hasbeentakenbytheAuthorised.' j.r :.'..! I, ... -.,,i,besoldon"Asiswhereis;and"Whateverthereis,,on
24.07.2024 for recoverv of duer _. ' i -ir;uich of Canara Bank from Borrower & Guarantor provided
hereinafter.

The Earnest Money Deposit (EMt,: s,r:z ll be rr,' 'r 'i,.. , * i eior: 23.07.2024 at 4.00 pm.

Date and tinJp.i-a"tr,lf1r-S*.,t.!L7,: r :: ;. ,1 , r!.j-i!J=-:!0--p.n1[
(With unlimited('li€nii(,r c1'5 rtir..r;", .i,'rari:i ..-\.. i : r.ri ut,.-c ttsiorr ofthe sale)

Details of and reserye

Name & Address
of Securetl
CreditorlBranch

:r,'fluerento i

Name ..;" li;'l 'i trescripr.ion of immovable Property
BoffG-,,'
T

Canara ban-<,
Kharupetia Brai:cir

Addres-:
I r;t Flce i llhar'i'.ra
Conr;'e::. :lii,. r ii
Road.Kharupetia
Assam -'r 84 . '.r

For detailed trr:ri: ir-ri.l condi'icr:s :
(www.canarablfi,lliltll; of Etay co;. :. .ir.
hours on any wort<ing ciay.

Date:.05-47 -2424
Place: Tezpur

,l
rvl/S F.'-lllliiUi I lIr,Sar .r i 't i:i i- a 1 ar d parcel of Land measuring
I:{rrrc;. '., ':..1;. eovered by DagNo.870 P.P

r-^-.: . -. 1, -;, -t',:l : .:, :f r,'iil-Dnansirikashunder
'-Ltl

,{oarrr, :rr.r.iirucdhl; I,louza, Dist. Darrang(Assam)

Bonowei: 
;

-t{OOUt 
..1: l,il,-Udt " rYtlJllzi7., t

| 
,&crssdar"ies:

'iGuarantors: Norr.h:Moinul Hoque
:Sor;ii.r: Ibrahim Ali
,i:',asi.ashar Ali

; 
'Vv 

elt:Road

-3'' 
',' . i' ,.r :re ink "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website

',::',.:, . ., . riil,r--tia Branch, contact no. +91-94021-0924'l during office

/i
,-, 1,.I

' l/1b
AuthoXsff Officer
CANARA BANK

v

(A)Total Liabilities (Rs):
(B)Reserve price (Rs):
(C)EMD (Rs):
(D)Increment Amount(Rs):

A) Total Liab.:
31.12lakhs
+ further interest & cost.

(B) Reserve price:
44.11 lakhs

(C) EMD:4.41lakhs

@) Increment Amount:
0.50lakhs

Internal



(HO :: BANGALORE)

DETAILED TEIUWS A}ID CONDITIONS OF THN SALE NOTICE DATED 24.07.2024

Name and Address of the Secured Creditor : Canara Bank, Kharupetia Branch
Address: 1st Floor, Chandra Complex, Mahavir Road,

Kharupetia, Assam -7841 I 5

Name and Address ofthe Borrower(s/ Guarantor(s) :

1. KOHTNURTTMBERHOUSE(BORROWER)
PROPRTETOR: MOINUL HOQUE
C/o KOHINOOR TIMBER PRODUCTS
NH- I 5, DALGAON TOWN,PO-DALGAON
DIST DARRANG: 784116
CONTACT: +9 1 -60006-99656 l7 0866-7 687 |

2. MoTNUL HoQUE (TrrLE-rroLDER)
VILL NO 2 DIIANSIRI KASH PO SHYAMTILA
PS DHULA DARRANG ASSAM 784190

CONTACT: +9 1 -60006-99656 l7 0866-7 687 |

Total liabilities as on (05.07.2024)

1. (a) Mode of Auction
(b) Details of Auction service provider
(c) Date & Time of Auction
(d) Place of Auction
(e) Reserve Price

Other terms and conditions:

r Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electonic Bidding" through the website

https://indianbanksauction.com. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking

part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

o The properlry can be inspected, with prior appointment with Authorised Officer/ Branoh Manager between

11.00 am to 04.00 pm from 15-07.2024'22.07.2024'

.. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating bidders may

improve their offer further during auction process.

o EMD amount of l0% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of Authorized

Officer, Canara Bank OR shall be deposited through RTGSA{EFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Canara

Banlg Kharupetia, Collection A./c No 2O9272434 II'SC Code: CI{RB0004159 on or before 24'A7'2024 till

4.00pm. 
;

o Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address' For

digital signature please contact the service p"rovider 1WS Antares System Ltd', el

: Rs. 3l.l2lakhs + further interest & cost.

: E-auction
: lWS Canbank Computer Services Limited.
:24.07.2024 between 11.00 AM TO 01.00 PM
:NA

: Rs.44.11 lakhs

B6se, pf,. no. +91-967 47 -587 1 9, email id: bankauctions@.etenderwizard.com

Internal



1i i)

io)

(IIO ;: BANGALORE)

docun.rents/details on ( ^ 1 r:i 6.St! IJM t: Canara Bank, Kharupetia Branch or by hand or

by email to cb41 59@-ea +* rabank"r,<'r1

i) Demand Draft/Pa'i ;r,:er tor ".-,- ..,i . ;-,.r-i!. -ip.r,s through RTGSI^IEFT, acknowledgement receipt

thereol-with UTR ',

ii; rhorocopres oipar : ,',..;r1. However, successful bidder would have to produce

these iocuments ir, - : 'o 1i.re :l:naking payment of balance amount of 25% of bid

amounf.

Bidders Nanre. Cotiiact No. .-r,:dress, ri lviail ld.

Bidder's A,/c dot:,i,:. for cniirie reiulr'-i l;i i-",lrlD-

The rn.i:nriirrll ,irl,-ers :i i ..!r-l re)1,s,lrr ',ii:ii ,i' i,iliis ai" resfective portal and get their User lD and password free

of cost. Irrospective bidd*r may alai. :1,,,,. -.,,in'nri o:t E- auction from the service provider IWS Antares

S)'stern I-trl

EMD delos:ted b.r the -,. r .. , .::,';,rded to them. The EMD shall not carry any interest.

Auc.i;,r',.c:ii'.-, rrrrn ' i'' trerticred above' Bidders shall improve their offers in

rcui'-i):,re., oi ic,5,J,:}tl:.-.." -ii:c -,-. -. r,,'r,. ,,r-bmr:s tt:e highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of
,Online'auciron shali be declared &S :i-,.),),:., .-,i bia"ler. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful

b- ltief, i,ulLilci ti, -ti:L,t, - 'il irl -,: ': 'i)Jrjr'r)d cfeditof'

decia|irrghin/treras"ti :l I ri ' ,';ct;a'.&tcewithin15daysfromthedateofconfirmationof sale

b:, .i'.',e,.,t,t'; 1, 1'r:ili,-.).. ,l-c ..!:,-: .- ! -. ..-. ,;-riri' '; pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall be

f.rli:ir.:n-,,,,ihe,1 ,-r!fl11i,:r.(iir'icer"1'tr..;{,: -.r, rcticeandpropertyshallforthwithbeputupforsaleagain'

F'orsaieproceeosofirs;iii{upeer. --'-.;,::ania[ove,thesuccessful bidderwillhavetopayTDSatthe

rate \yaover & above ,, ;, , .,'- i-r- .-, 
- :', :. -he original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank'

4qi 4yr11gr.:s li;"::of,,.'e ' : :. ' ,'' i i'j!{lrit ation charges etc', as applicable shall be bome by the

St.'Cl{)()iil; O:,::"f .:.. 1'

A,rih::l;r'1 ')fflcer re!a*1''Pl the i".' t' J':1-'ni/ aticel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-auction

withaut a-ssigntng any i('t1:lofl ttleieol--

In c,ass ti:e;e :.e bid,l,. r-, ., . -, . ... .i . i ., -1:1 :l'1 :h€ internet but interested in participating the e-auction'

ti.a-, ...::i .., r '. .cr ,':'r. I : ' r-' '.1 :1, 'r-rircr-!a branch who, as a facilitating centre' shall make

'r.{'.' ..i , 
c

Internal



I

For further details contact Branch Manager of Kharupetia branch Branch, contact no. +91-94021-09241 or

1\4/S Antares System Ltd., $ontrtbi : Mr.Kushal Bose , Ph. no. +91-96747-58719, email id:

bankaucti on@ etenderwizard. com

Place:Tezpur

Date:05-07-2024

/

o,,nw*"",
Canara Bank

v

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Canara

Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure Qntemet failure, Power failure, etc.)

on the part ofthe bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward offsuch contingent situation, bidders are

reques6d to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever

elsl required so that they are abli to ciriumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction

successfull

Internal


